TarTan Gordon Setter Club
Sunday, August 13, 2017

Judge: Kathleen Rupprecht Jump Height = 8 Jofdogs 3
8002 28 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson
2B 8001 28 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt
8004 T28P Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 8
24017 ™8 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24015 ™8 Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons Judge: Kathleen Rupprecht
24014 ™ Zeke, All American, Alice Smith Standard Excellent A/B/P
24013 T8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
24012 ™8 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 9
24008 ™ Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald 24012 MA - Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24007 ™ Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins 24011 ™ Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
24006 ™ Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons 24017 M®  Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24016  ~®  Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 11 24015  ™®  Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons
20043 ™ MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 24014  ~®  Zeke, All American, Alice Smith
20042 ™8 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons 24013 " Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
20035 ™ Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan 24006  ™®  Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20011 28 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona 24002  ™®  Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere
20010 ™8 Tagzer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20009 ™8 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 21
20008 ™ Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze 20002 **  Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis
20007 ™ Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann 20039 M Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter
20006 ™ Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert 20038  ™®  Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
20002 8 Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis 20037 M8 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20019 ™ Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz 20036 ~®  Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20035  “*®  Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 8 20014 MB  Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers
16036 ™  Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka 20011 M8 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
16015 ™ MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall 20010  ™®  Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16014 ™ Fiddle, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano 20009  ™®  Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales
16009 ™ Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 20008  ~*®  Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
Levitt 20007  ™®  Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
16007 ™ Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano 20006  ™®  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
16004 ™8 E/Iuagir;:é:]\/liniature American Shepherd, Kristen 20004  A®  Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20040  ™*® Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka
20022  “**® Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

20021 MPB - Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
20019  ™*® Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

16021 8P  Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour
16020 8P Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 4 AXPB i '

12013 ™ Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan 20018 Darry, Colle, Athleen Zimmermann

12012 ™  Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing 20017 " Rory, Irish Sefter, Martin Haspel

12001 ™ Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox 20016 A*® Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen

12010 ™" Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna Kiuru
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 20

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 4

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



TarTan Gordon Setter Club

Sunday, August 13, 2017

16004

16017
16036
16035
16015
16014
16012
16011
16010
16009

16008
16007
16006
16038
16037
16027
16025
16022
16021
16020

AXA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12001
12025
12020
12013
12006
12005
12004
12009
12007

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

8001
8003
8002
8008
8006
8005
8004

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

4007

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXPB

Magic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen
Lumnah

Lucy, Collie, Rebecca Kay

Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Fiddle, Baseniji, Susan Marsicano

Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook
Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Beulah, Collie, Joany White

Demanda, Collie, Rebecca Kay

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

12 #ofdogs 9

Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

8 #ofdogs 7

Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon

4 #ofdogs 4

Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

4006 MPB - Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
4005 MPB - Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
4003 MPB - Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney

Judge: Kathleen Rupprecht

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3

24018 % Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

24008  °*  Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

24007 % Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20025 % Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20024 OA  Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20029  °*  Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16028 % Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

16030  9*  Zhora, Collie, Rebecca Kay

16029  °* Teak, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Constance Glore

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12014 OA  Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody

12015 9%  Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton

12010  ©* Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna Kiuru

Judge: Kathleen Rupprecht

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24019 NAB
Jump Height =
20043 NAB
20042 NAB
20041 NAB
Jump Height =
16034 NAP
Jump Height =
12012 NAB

24 #ofdogs 1
Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka

20 #ofdogs 3
MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

16 #ofdogs 1
Frolic, Collie, Joany White

12 #ofdogs 1
Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
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TarTan Gordon Setter Club
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16036 "B \Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1 16035 A8 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna Cupka

8009 MM Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia Lall 16015 X8 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
16014 A8 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Judge: Kathleen Rupprecht 16012 A Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Cook

16011 AXB - Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
16010 "8 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
16009 A8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8 Levitt

24012 A% | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan 16008 A Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamil
24011 AXIA - Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett 16007 A Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

24017 B Epbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan 16006 A8 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamil
24016 ™8 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez 16038 A" Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
24015  MB Kaiser, All American, Mary Fitzsimmons 16037 A" Beulah, Collie, Joany White

24014 B Zeke, All American, Alice Smith 16027 A" Demanda, Collie, Rebecca Kay

24006 ™8 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons 16025 AP Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
24002 ™ Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz Wilshere 16022 AP Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

16021 APB - Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Jump Height = 20 #of dogs 20 16020  AP® Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
20039  APA Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

AXJB H i i
20038 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 8

20037 A8 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 12025 A% Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
20036 "B Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 12020 A% Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
20035 A8 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn Horrigan 12013 A8 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith Grogan

20025 A8 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 12006 " Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Bolton-Morcone
12 BB k iel, Vivian H
20014  AXB  Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers 005 AXB 22y, Cocker Spanle., |V|.a.n udson
20011 A% \Wyle, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona 12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12009  AP®  Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

20010 ™8 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson AP ! , ]
20009 "B Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle Grajales 12007 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

20008 AXB - Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith Valloze
20007 ™8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20006  AXB  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20004 A8 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20040  MPB Coco, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka
20022 A8 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

20021 APB - Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen
20019 AP Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20018 A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20016 A8 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten Haagen

Jump Height= § #of dogs 7

8001 A Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather Witt

8003 AXB - Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

8002 A8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8008 APB Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
8006 APB - Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8005 APB - Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

8004 APB - Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5
4007 AIPB Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi
Jump Heigh:;A 16 #ofdogs 21 4006  AP8 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie Mandozzi
12852 " l\BA(;OS.t’ ?Ah.e.tland Sheep.dog,SErm Schaefelr 4005 AP8 - Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda Mandozzi

gic, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen 4004 AP8 - Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey Kilmartin

Lumnah
16017 M Lugy, Collie, Rebecca Kay 4003 APB Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 3 of 4

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



TarTan Gordon Setter Club
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Judge:

Kathleen Rupprecht

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 3

24018 M Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

24008  °M Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy Fitzgerald

24007 9N Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie Watkins

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20042 M Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary Fitzsimmons
20024 OAJ Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

20002  °  Brodie, All American, Hillary Reavis

20029 %" Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve Krulish

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1

16030 %P  Zhora, Collie, Rebecca Kay

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12014  °  Beni, Papillon, Joyce Moody

12012 %% Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

12001 oA Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Cox

12015  ©®  Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton

12010 % Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna Kiuru

Judge: Kathleen Rupprecht

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24019 NAJB
24010 NAJB
Jump Height =
20041 NAJB
Jump Height =
16034 NAJP
Jump Height =
8009 NAJA

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 2
Hunter, German Shorthaired Pointer, Donna Cupka

BB Gun, German Shorthaired Pointer, Joe Mscisz

20 #ofdogs 1
Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

16 #of dogs 1
Frolic, Collie, Joany White

8 #ofdogs 1
Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia Lalli

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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